
287878-2024 Page 1/7

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 287878-2024 - Result

Germany – Software package and information systems – Gebraucht-Software 2023
OJ S 94/2024 15/05/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: KDZ Mainz
Email: vergabestelle@ekom21.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

Buyer
Official name: Kommunale Informationsverarbeitung Thüringen GmbH
Email: info@kiv-thueringen.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Gebraucht-Software 2023
Description: Der Ausschreibungsgegenstand umfasst den Abschluss von 
Rahmenvereinbarungen mit bis zu drei Wirtschaftsteilnehmern über den Bezug und die 
Nutzung von "Gebraucht-Software" des Herstellers Microsoft.
Procedure identifier: afd57392-b0df-4244-9dd8-c9e00c8ba26e
Internal identifier: ekom21-2023-0019
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 48000000 Software package and information systems

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Mainz, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEB35)
Country: Germany

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Gotha (DEG0C)
Country: Germany

General information
Additional information: 1. Fragen im Rahmen der Ausschreibung können längstens bis zum 
12.01.2024, 10.00 Uhr, gestellt werden. Vom 22.12.2023 bis zum 03.01.2024 werden 
Bieterfragen gepoolt und im Anschluss beantwortet. 2. Alle in der Bekanntmachung oder in der 
Vergabeunterlage geforderten Unterlagen (Nachweise, Erklärungen und sonstige Dokumente) 
müssen — soweit bei dem betreffenden Nachweis nicht ausdrücklich anders angegeben — 
fristgerecht und in der vorgegebenen Form — z. B. unter Verwendung der 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/287878-2024
mailto:vergabestelle@ekom21.de
mailto:info@kiv-thueringen.de


287878-2024 Page 2/7

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Erfassungsformulare — mit dem Angebot eingereicht werden. 3. Der Bieter hat die 
Eigenerklärung zum Artikel 5k der EU-Verordnung 833/2014 (Datei "Erklärung Art. 5k EU 
Verordnung 833-2014") ausgefüllt mit seinem Angebot einzureichen. 4. Zusätzlich zu den in 
der Vergabebekanntmachung getroffenen Vorgaben gelten die für dieses Vergabeverfahren 
aufgestellten Bewerbungsbedingungen, die Teil der elektronisch bereitgestellten 
Vergabeunterlagen sind. 5. Näheres ist den Vergabeunterlagen zu entnehmen.
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Gebraucht-Software 2023
Description: Der Ausschreibungsgegenstand umfasst den Abschluss von 
Rahmenvereinbarungen mit bis zu drei Wirtschaftsteilnehmern über den Bezug und die 
Nutzung von "Gebraucht-Software" des Herstellers Microsoft. Ggf. zwecks Spezifizierung der 
Produkte wird auf die jeweils aktuelle Produktliste der Firma Microsoft Bezuggenommen 
(derzeit zu finden unter  und dort unter http://www.microsoft.com/licensing/contracts
ProductList,German). Bezugsberechtigte sind neben der KDZ Mainz auch die KIV Thüringen 
sowie ihre Gesellschafter, die Landkreise, Städte, Gemeinden,Verwaltungsgemeinschaften 
und Zweckverbände im Freistaat Thüringen einschließlich deren rechtlich selbständigen und 
unselbständigen Einrichtungen. Die Bezugsberechtigten sind die Lizenznehmer. Die KDZ 
Mainz und die KIV Thüringen schließen eigene Rahmenvereinbarungen mit den jeweils 
bestplatzierten Bietern ab. Die Rahmenvereinbarungen sollen -ohne Begründung einer 
Abnahmeverpflichtung- die Deckung von bei ihrem Abschluss noch nicht detailliert plan- und 
konkretisierbarer Beschaffungsbedarfe der Bezugsberechtigten durch bedarfsgerechten Abruf 
der Vertragsleistungen ermöglichen. Über die Regelaufzeit der Rahmenvereinbarung schätzen 
die Auftraggeber einen Auftragswert von ca. 200.000,00 Euro (netto) für die KDZ Mainz und 
1.000.000,00 Euro (netto) für die KIV Thüringen. Der Höchstwert ist auf insgesamt 
1.500.000,00 Euro (netto) festgelegt. Der geschätzte Auftragswert basiert auf den Erfahrungen 
der letzten Jahre einschließlich geschätzter Mehrbedarfe.
Internal identifier: LOT-0000

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 48000000 Software package and information systems
Options: 
Description of the options: Der Auftraggeber kann vom Auftragnehmer verlangen, dass dieser 
seine Leistungen gemäß der Vertragsbestimmungen trotz deren Beendigung für eine bis zu 
sechsmonatige Übergangszeit ganz oder in Teilenweiter erbringt. Während des 
Übergangszeitraums gelten die Vertragsbestimmungen einschließlich der Regelungen zur 
Vergütung fort.

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Mainz, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEB35)
Country: Germany

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Gotha (DEG0C)

http://www.microsoft.com/licensing/contracts


287878-2024 Page 3/7

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Duration: 48 Months

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no
Additional information: Neben den Auftraggeberinnen sind bezugsberechtigt die Gesellschafter 
der Auftraggeberinnen, die Landkreise, Städte, Gemeinden, Verwaltungsgemeinschaften und 
Zweckverbände im Freistaat Thüringen, jeweils einschließlich ihrer rechtlich selbständigen und 
unselbständigen Einrichtungen und Zusammenschlüsse und anderen Formen der 
Zusammenarbeit.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, with reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer des Freistaats Thüringen beim Thüringer 
Landesverwaltungsamt
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: ekom21 - 
KGRZ Hessen
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: EOMI AG
Official name: EOMI AG
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 



287878-2024 Page 4/7

8.1.

6.1.4.

Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/04/2024
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: S2 Software GmbH & Co. KG
Official name: S2 Software GmbH & Co. KG
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/04/2024
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: PREO Software AG
Official name: PREO Software AG
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/04/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0

8. Organisations

ORG-7001
Official name: KDZ Mainz
Registration number: DE149065669
Postal address: Hechtsheimer Straße 31a
Town: Mainz
Postcode: 55131
Country subdivision (NUTS): Mainz, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEB35)
Country: Germany
Contact point: Vergabestelle
Email: vergabestelle@ekom21.de
Telephone: 06131121600
Internet address: https://kdz.mainz.de/
Buyer profile: https://kdz.mainz.de/

mailto:vergabestelle@ekom21.de
https://kdz.mainz.de
https://kdz.mainz.de


287878-2024 Page 5/7

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader
Central purchasing body acquiring supplies and/or services intended for other buyers

ORG-7003
Official name: ekom21 - KGRZ Hessen
Registration number: 06-EKOM21GMBH0001-82
Postal address: Knorrstraße 30
Town: Kassel
Postcode: 34134
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kassel, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE731)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabestelle@ekom21.de
Telephone: +49 641 9830 0
Internet address: https://www.ekom21.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-7004
Official name: Vergabekammer des Freistaats Thüringen beim Thüringer 
Landesverwaltungsamt
Registration number: 0361 57332 1000
Postal address: Hilpertstraße 31
Town: Weimar
Postcode: 99423
Country subdivision (NUTS): Weimar, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEG05)
Country: Germany
Email: poststelle@tlvwa.thueringen.de
Telephone: 0361 57332 1000
Fax: +49 6151126834
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-8001
Official name: Kommunale Informationsverarbeitung Thüringen GmbH
Registration number: DE 156892634
Town: Gotha
Postcode: 99867
Country subdivision (NUTS): Gotha (DEG0C)
Country: Germany
Email: info@kiv-thueringen.de
Telephone: 0362145080
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0001
Official name: EOMI AG
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: 30/278/50007
Postal address: Voltairestrasse 11

mailto:vergabestelle@ekom21.de
https://www.ekom21.de
mailto:poststelle@tlvwa.thueringen.de
mailto:info@kiv-thueringen.de


287878-2024 Page 6/7

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Town: Berlin
Postcode: 10179
Country subdivision (NUTS): Berlin (DE300)
Country: Germany
Email: tender@eomi.com
Telephone: +49 30 800 980 650
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0002
Official name: S2 Software GmbH & Co. KG
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: DE305895929
Postal address: Ravenéstraße 18-20
Town: Cochem
Postcode: 56812
Country subdivision (NUTS): Cochem-Zell (DEB1C)
Country: Germany
Email: roland.schausten@s2-software.de
Telephone: 026747869977
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0003
Official name: PREO Software AG
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: DE245983587
Postal address: Oelstorfer Landstr. 19
Town: Salzhausen
Postcode: 21376
Country subdivision (NUTS): Harburg (DE933)
Country: Germany
Email: l.martens@preo-ag.com
Telephone: +49 4172988615
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-8002

mailto:tender@eomi.com
mailto:roland.schausten@s2-software.de
mailto:l.martens@preo-ag.com


287878-2024 Page 7/7

Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 7cd1c460-5d07-450e-937e-d53a3987a534  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 14/05/2024 14:12:20 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 287878-2024
OJ S issue number: 94/2024
Publication date: 15/05/2024

mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de

